_____NEEEN ® [T ([ [

BREAKFAST MENU

Served Monday to Friday until 12noon | Saturday and Sunday until Ipm

LIGHT BREAKFAST COOKED BREAKFAST

CROISSANT 2,50
with butter and a selection of jam FORMULE 1 0,50

any cooked breakfast with fresh orange or cloudy

PAIN AUX RAISINS 2,80 apple juice and a hot drink of your choice

PAIN AU CHOCOLAT 2,70
FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST 8,95

Two free range eggs, bacon, pork sausage,

FRUIT SALAD 4.85 tomato, mushrooms and toast

NATURAL/FRUIT YOGHURT PoT 2,60/2,85

GRANOLA AND NATURAL YOGHURT 4,95 FRENCH BREAKFAST 8,95
Two scrambled eggs, boudin noir, French streaky bacon

with a mixed berry compote
and a field mushroom on toasted brioche

BACON OR SAUSAGE BAGUETTE 4,95 . .
CREPE COMPLETE 8,25

FRENCH TOAST 7,25 Warm crépe with two free range eggs,
@ French toast with fruit salad and maple flavoured syrup bacon and shaved Gruyére cheese @
AVOCADO BREAKFAST 8,25 VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST 8,95

Vegetarian sausage, field mushroom,
tomato, avocado, baby spinach and two poached eggs on

BREAKFAST COMPLET 6.95 sourdough toast with a side of Hollandaise sauce
Croissant, fruit salad and French yoghurt pot

Two poached eggs, back bacon and avocado

EGGs BENEDICT 8,50

CROQUE MONSIEUR 7,50 Two poached eggs on a toasted muffin with

Classic ham and Gruyere cheese sandwich homemade Hollandaise sauce and ham

CROQUE MADAME 7,95 EGGs ROYALE 9,25
Two poached eggs on a toasted muffin with homemade

Classic ham and Gruyére cheese sandwich with a fried egg Hollanhi d red el
ollandaise sauce and smoked salmon

SMOKED SALMON AND SCRAMBLED EGGS 9,25
Smoked salmon with scrambled eggs, chives and toast

EGGS FLORENTINE/AVOCADO 8,25
Two poached eggs on a toasted muffin with homemade
Hollandaise sauce and spinach/avocado

SIDES

SLICED WILTED BABY ROASTED GRILLED FIELD GRILLED CUMBERLAND BOUDIN
AVOCADO SPINACH WITH TOMATOES MUSHROOMS BACK BACON SAUSAGE NOIR
1,70 GARLIC 1,50 1,95 1,95 1,60 2,50
1,95

Gluten Free Breakfast menu and allergen information available on request.
An optional gratuity of 12.5% will be added to your bill. All gratuities go directly to the staff in this restaurant. Find out more: www.cote.co.uk/servicecharge

‘ ‘ Breakfast Master November..indd 1 @ 23/10/2019 11:09:05 ‘ ‘



BREAKFAST COCKTAILS

MIMOSA 4,60
Blanc de Blancs brut with fresh orange juice

BLOODY MARY 5,25
Absolut vodka (50ml) with

spicy tomato juice and celery

SOFT DRINKS AND JUICES

FRESH ORANGE/CLOUDY APPLE 2,75
CRANBERRY/POMEGRANATE/TOMATO 2,50
COCA-COLA/ZERO/DIET COKE 33CL 2,85
LA MORTUACIENNE CLOUDY 2,95
LEMONADE 33CL

ORANGINA 25CL 2,80

WATER

PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 33CL 2,40

PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 75CL 4,50

EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 33CL
EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 75CL

VALS SPARKLING WATER 75CL

2,40
4,50
4,50

Gently sparkling mineral water from the Ardéche region

FREE WIFI AVAILABLE
Please ask a member of staff for details

COFFEE/HOT CHOCOLATE

ESPRESSO
DOUBLE ESPRESSO
CAPPUCCINO
FLAT WHITE

CAFE AMERICAIN
CAFE AU LAIT
CAFE LATTE

CAFE CREME
CAFE NOISETTE
CAFETIERE

CAFE DECAFFEINE
CAFE MACCHIATO
HoOT CHOCOLATE

*skimmed milk available on request

TEA/INFUSIONS

2,35
2,80
2,70
2,70
2,45
2,65
2,90
2,55
2,45
3,35
2,45
2,35
2,65

ENGLISH BREAKFAST
EARL GREY

CAMOMILE

VERVEINE

PEPPERMINT

FRESH MINT
LEMONGRASS AND GINGER

DECAFFEINATED TEA

An optional gratuity of 12.5% will be added to your bill. All gratuities go directly to the staff in this restaurant.
Find out more: www.cote.co.uk/servicecharge

‘ ‘ Breakfast Master November..indd 2

®

2,25
2,25
2,25
2,25
2,25
2,50
2,25
2,25

23/10/2019 11:09:05 ‘ ‘



