

BREAKFAST MENU

Served Monday to Friday until 12noon | Saturday and Sunday until 1pm

LIGHT BREAKFAST

CROISSANT 2,50 with butter and a selection of jam

Pain aux raisins 2,80

PAIN AU CHOCOLAT 2.70

NATURAL/FRUIT YOGHURT POT 2,60/2,85

FRUIT SALAD 4,85

GRANOLA AND NATURAL YOGHURT 4,95 with a mixed berry compote

BACON OR SAUSAGE BAGUETTE 4,95

FRENCH TOAST 7.25

French toast with fruit salad and maple flavoured syrup

AVOCADO BREAKFAST 8.25

Two poached eggs, back bacon and avocado

Breakfast Complet 6.95

Croissant, fruit salad and French yoghurt pot

CROQUE MONSIEUR 7,50

Classic ham and Gruyère cheese sandwich

CROQUE MADAME 7,95

Classic ham and Gruyère cheese sandwich with a fried egg

SMOKED SALMON AND SCRAMBLED EGGS 9,25

Smoked salmon with scrambled eggs, chives and toast

COOKED BREAKFAST

FORMULE 10.50

any cooked breakfast with fresh orange or cloudy apple juice and a hot drink of your choice

FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST 8,95

Two free range eggs, bacon, pork sausage, tomato, mushrooms and toast

FRENCH BREAKFAST 8.95

Two scrambled eggs, boudin noir, French streaky bacon and a field mushroom on toasted brioche

CRÊPE COMPLÈTE 8.25

Warm crêpe with two free range eggs, bacon and shaved Gruyère cheese

VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST 8,95

Vegetarian sausage, field mushroom, tomato, avocado, baby spinach and two poached eggs on sourdough toast with a side of Hollandaise sauce

EGGS BENEDICT 8,50

Two poached eggs on a toasted muffin with homemade Hollandaise sauce and ham

Eggs Royale 9,25

Two poached eggs on a toasted muffin with homemade Hollandaise sauce and smoked salmon

EGGS FLORENTINE/AVOCADO 8,25

Two poached eggs on a toasted muffin with homemade Hollandaise sauce and spinach/avocado

SIDES

SLICED WILTED BABY **GRILLED FIELD** BOUDIN **ROASTED GRILLED** CUMBERLAND **AVOCADO** SPINACH WITH Mushrooms **BACK BACON** Noir TOMATOES SAUSAGE 1.70 1.50 1.95 2.50 GARLIC 1.95 1.60 1.95

Gluten Free Breakfast menu and allergen information available on request.

An optional gratuity of 12.5% will be added to your bill. All gratuities go directly to the staff in this restaurant. Find out more: www.cote.co.uk/servicecharge



BREAKFAST COCKTAILS

MIMOSA Blanc de Blancs brut with fresh orange juice	4,60
BLOODY MARY Absolut vodka (50ml) with spicy tomato juice and celery	5,25

SOFT DRINKS AND JUICES

FRESH ORANGE/CLOUDY APPLE	2,75
CRANBERRY/POMEGRANATE/TOMATO	2,50
COCA-COLA/ZERO/DIET COKE 33CL	2,85
LA MORTUACIENNE CLOUDY LEMONADE 33CL	2,95
ORANGINA 25CL	2,80

WATER

PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 33CL	2,40
PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 75CL	4,50
EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 33CL	2,40
EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 75CL	4,50
VALS SPARKLING WATER 75CL Gently sparkling mineral water from the Ardèche region	4,50

FREE WIFI AVAILABLE

Please ask a member of staff for details

COFFEE/HOT CHOCOLATE

ESPRESSO	2,35
Double Espresso	2,80
CAPPUCCINO	2,70
FLAT WHITE	2,70
CAFÉ AMERICAIN	2,45
CAFÉ AU LAIT	2,65
CAFÉ LATTE	2,90
CAFÉ CRÈME	2,55
CAFÉ NOISETTE	2,45
CAFETIÈRE	3,35
Café Decafféiné	2,45
CAFÉ MACCHIATO	2,35
HOT CHOCOLATE	2,65

^{*}skimmed milk available on request

TEA/INFUSIONS

English Breakfast	2,25
EARL GREY	2,25
CAMOMILE	2,25
VERVEINE	2,25
PEPPERMINT	2,25
FRESH MINT	2,50
LEMONGRASS AND GINGER	2,25
DECAFFEINATED TEA	2,25

An optional gratuity of 12.5% will be added to your bill. All gratuities go directly to the staff in this restaurant. Find out more: www.cote.co.uk/servicecharge